SE
LE
NO
1 www.ottoteknik.com.tr
  50
  1
5
  3

Hydraulic circuit
Technical Characteristics
Ordering code
Pressure drops
3 www.ottoteknik.com.tr
1 2 3 4 5
HM06V
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
CODE NUMBER OF STATION H (mm) K (mm) MAX. FLOW MAX. PRESSURE
APPR. WEIGHT (Kg)
RELIEF VALVE BYPASS VALVE
A* S**
HM06VR1B2A/S 2 170 158
40 l/min
250 bar (A*)
300 bar (S*)
2,15 6
HCVR.M20 (Standart)
(Relief valve specification is
at page 8)
HCVSO.S08
  (Bypass valve specifica-
tion is at page 9)
HM06VR1B3A/S 3 220 208 2,75 7,7
HM06VR1B4A/S 4 270 258 3,35 9,4
HM06VR1B5A/S 5 320 308 3,95 11,1
HM06VR1B6A/S 6 370 358 4,55 12,8
HM06VR1B7A/S 7 420 408 5,15 14,5
HM06VR1B8A/S 8 470 458 5,75 16,2
* (A) Aluminio - Aluminium ** (S) Acciaio - Steel
B B
AA
4 x M8x1,5

Hydraulic circuit
Technical Characteristics
Ordering code
Pressure drops
4 www.ottoteknik.com.tr
1 2 3 4
HM06B
1 Aluminium multiple manifolds for cetop valves HM06B
2
Parallel connection P
Serial connection S
3 Number of stations
4
Aluminium A
Steel S
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
CODE NUMBER OF STATION H (mm) K (mm) MAX. FLOW MAX. PRESSURE
APPR. WEIGHT (Kg)
A* S**
HM06BP2A/ - HM06BS2A/S 2 120 108
40 l/min
250 bar (A*)
300 bar (S*)
1,6 4,5
HM06BP3A/S - HM06BS3A/S 3 170 158 2,1 6
HM06BP4A/S - HM06BS5A/S 4 220 208 2,7 7,5
HM06BP5A/S - HM06BS5A/S 5 270 258 3,3 9
HM06BP6A/S - HM06BS6A/S 6 320 308 3,9 10,5
HM06BP7A/S - HM06BS7A/S 7 370 358 4,5 12
HM06BP8A/S - HM06BS8A/S 8 420 408 5,1 13,5
* (A) Aluminio - Aluminium ** (S) Acciaio - Steel
T
P
B B

Hydraulic circuit
Technical Characteristics
Ordering code
Pressure drops
7 www.ottoteknik.com.tr
1 2 3 4 5
HM10L
1 Single manifolds for cetop valves HM10L
2
Machined for relief valve Z
With relief valve
HCVR.M20 R1
HCVR.M22 R2
HCVR.G12 R3
HCVR.M24 R4
3 With relief valve
5-100 bar Y
10-210 bar B
20-350 bar G